

DOUBLE HAZELNUT MILLE-FEUILLE

Ingredients : Plain flour [WHEAT] (WheatFlour [WHEAT],Colouring (Calcium Carbonate),Iron,Thiamine,Niacin) , Butter [MILK] , Whole milk [MILK] , Water , Double cream [MILK] , Egg yolk [EGG] , Supercrem white nutty [MILK] [NUTS] [SOYA] (Sugar,Hazelnuts [NUTS],Whey Powder [MILK],Milk proteins [MILK],Skimmed Milk Powder [MILK],Lactose [MILK],Emulsifier Soya Lecithin [SOYA],Flavouring) , Chocolate hazelnut crema [MILK] [NUTS] [SOYA] (Sugar,Sunflower Oil,Olive oil,Hazelnuts [NUTS],Skimmed Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,Emulsifier Soya Lecithin [SOYA],Natural flavourings) , White chocolate [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Emulsifier Soya Lecithin [SOYA],Flavouring,Natural Vanilla) , Caster sugar , Dark chocolate [SOYA] (Cocoa Mass,Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier Soya Lecithin [SOYA],Natural Vanilla) , Potato flour - starch , Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	2002	1697
Energy (KCal)	481	408
Fat (g)	36	30
of which Saturates (g)	20	17
Carbohydrate (g)	36	30
of which Sugars (g)	14	12
Protein (g)	5.32	4.51
Fibre (g)	1.49	1.27
Salt (g)	0.53	0.45

Total Weight : 118 ge